The City’s loans and notes receivable as of June 30, 2019 comprised of a related party loan to the City Manager 
of $150,000, and a development note receivable of $22,142.  

The City had entered into a City Manager agreement that included an offer to extend a housing assistance loan 
in the principal amount of one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) to assist in purchasing a primary 
residence within the city limits. The loan is secured by a Deed of Trust and accrues simple interest at the rate of 
four percent (4%) per annum. In the event of default, interest on the loan shall begin to accrue, as of the date of